

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4125/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/1998 in OP 10484/97-W
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHANDRAVATHI P.K. & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

C.K. SAJI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.14549-14551/1999 (With appln. for substituted service
and office report)

SLP(C)No.14553/1999 (With prayer for interim relief and
and appln. for substitute service
office report)

SLP(C)No.5167/2000, (With prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C)No.6043-6046/1999 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP
and office report)

Date : 24/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP(C) 4125/99 Mr. K. Sukumaran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. S. Karthika, Adv.
Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv.
Mr B V Deepak, Adv.

in SLP(C) 6043-6046/99 Mr. G.R.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

in SLP(C) 14549-
14551/99 & Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
SLP(C) 14553/99 Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

in SLP(C) 5167/00 Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chcako, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Sinha, Adv.
for Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. M.M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Jenis Francis, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Applications for substituted service are allowed.

.SP1

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master